LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY OF ALBERTA
Member EDR 2022-23
055 - Central Peace-Notley - MLA Todd Loewen
For Expenses Processed Jan 1 - Mar 31, 2023

Budget

Reimbursed
This Qtr

Reimbursed
To-Date

[Financial Reporting - $ (Receipts attached)

Transportation
Fuel and Minor Maintenance - $
MLA Parking Cap - $
Other Travel - Parking - $
Member Travel (overnight stay in constituency) - $
Taxi, Bus Travel - $
Vehicle Lease/ Rental (Edmonton or Calgary unlimited) - $
Member Travel (Meal Per Diems) - $

Accommodation
Edmonton Accommodation Allowance ($23,160.00/yr max)
Travel Accommodations Allowance
Travel Accommodations Allowance (days; 10 max) - NF

Other
Hosting - $
Event Tickets Disclosable - $

$900.00

$23,160.00

10.0

$2,025.04

$10,650.00
$678.16
3.0

$1,623.79

$3,164.01

$21,300.00
$678.16
3.0

$1,623.79

[Non-Financial Reporting

Use of Private Automobile (50.5 cents per km)
Constituency Travel MLA (KM) - NF
Constituency Travel Staff (KM) - NF

Total Constituency Travel (KM) - NF

Special Trips (5 trips per year) - NF

Travel To and From the Capital
Travel by Air, Bus or Train (Unlimited Trips) - NF
Use of a Private Automobile (52 trips per year) - NF

Other Travel
Vehicle Rental (5 Days maximum anywhere in Alberta) - NF

$ - Reported on CAD dollar amount of actual expense

NF - Reported based on number of trips, number of kilometres, or number of days

Budget reported is the maximum annual amount that may be claimed

GST is not included in the $ amounts as the Legislative Assembly is GST/HST - exempt

Note:

Expenses are reported in the Quarter the expense is reimbursed and not necessarily the Quarter the expense was incurred.

The reader should take this into account when reviewing the disclosure

80,000.0

7,049.0
3,222.0

13,837.0
5,754.0

80,000.0

5.0

52.0

5.0

10,271.0

2.0

15.0

19,591.0

2.0

21.0



Legislative Assembly of Alberta
MP25365 - Members' Travel Expense Per-Diems Expense Claim Form

Form Type Members' Travel Expenses Per-Diems Claim
Form ID MP25365

Description October 2022 - Per-Diems

Claimant Todd Loewen

Employee Number

Constituency

Central Peace-Notley 55 (Todd Loewen)

Date Submitted

March 31, 2023

Date Received

April 3, 2023

Mailing Address

[—

B = Breakfast | L = Lunch | D = Dinner

ID Date Reason for Travel Meal Purchase Location(s) L | D | Subtotal | G.S.T. Total
32936 | Oct 7, 2022 60 km from Perm. Res. Calgary X | X 39.57 1.98 41.55
32937 Oct 11, 2022 Travel to/from Capital Edmonton X X 30.81 1.54 32.35
32938 Oct 12, 2022 Travel to/from Capital Edmonton X X 39.57 1.98 41.55
32939 | Oct 20, 2022 60 km from Perm. Res. Fairview X X 30.81 1.54 32.35
32940 Oct 28, 2022 Travel to/from Capital Edmonton X X 30.81 1.54 32.35

171.57 8.58 180.15

This Claim Form has been certified by the Member to have met the requirements of section 7 of the Members’ Allowances
Order, RMSC 1992, c. M-1, as amended, have incurred meal expenses on the dates selected, and have not previously claimed
or been paid for these expenses.

MP25365

Page 1 of 1




Legislative Assembly of Alberta
MP25366 - Members' Travel Expense Per-Diems Expense Claim Form

Form Type Members' Travel Expenses Per-Diems Claim
Form ID MP25366

Description November 2022 - Per-Diems

Claimant Todd Loewen

Employee Number

Constituency

Central Peace-Notley 55 (Todd Loewen)

Date Submitted

March 31, 2023

Date Received

April 3, 2023

Mailing Address

[—

B = Breakfast | L = Lunch | D = Dinner

ID Date Reason for Travel Meal Purchase Location(s) L | D | Subtotal | G.S.T. Total
32941 Nov 8, 2022 Travel to/from Capital Edmonton X 19.76 0.99 20.75
32942 Nov 9, 2022 Travel to/from Capital Edmonton X X 39.57 1.98 41.55
32943 Nov 10, 2022 | Travel to/from Capital Edmonton X X 39.57 1.98 41.55
32944 Nov 15,2022 | Travel to/from Capital Edmonton X X 30.81 1.54 32.35
32945 Nov 16, 2022 | Travel to/from Capital Edmonton X X 39.57 1.98 41.55
32946 Nov 18, 2022 | 60 km from Perm. Res. Falher X X 30.81 1.54 32.35
32947 Nov 19, 2022 | 60 km from Perm. Res. Fairview X X 30.81 1.54 32.35
32948 Nov 21, 2022 | Travel to/from Capital Edmonton X 19.76 0.99 20.75
32949 Nov 22, 2022 | Travel to/from Capital Edmonton X X 30.81 1.54 32.35
32950 Nov 23, 2022 | Travel to/from Capital Edmonton X X 39.57 1.98 41.55
32951 Nov 24,2022 | Travel to/from Capital Edmonton X X 39.57 1.98 41.55
32952 Nov 28, 2022 | Travel to/from Capital Edmonton X 19.76 0.99 20.75
32953 Nov 29, 2022 | Travel to/from Capital Edmonton X X 39.57 1.98 41.55
32954 Nov 30, 2022 | Travel to/from Capital Edmonton X X 39.57 1.98 41.55

459.51 22.99 482.50

This Claim Form has been certified by the Member to have met the requirements of section 7 of the Members’ Allowances
Order, RMSC 1992, c. M-1, as amended, have incurred meal expenses on the dates selected, and have not previously claimed
or been paid for these expenses.

MP25366

Page 1 of 1




Legislative Assembly of Alberta
MP25368 - Members' Travel Expense Per-Diems Expense Claim Form

Form Type Members' Travel Expenses Per-Diems Claim
Form ID MP25368

Description December 2022 - Per-Diems

Claimant Todd Loewen

Employee Number I

Constituency Central Peace-Notley 55 (Todd Loewen)

Date Submitted

March 31, 2023

Date Received

April 3, 2023

Mailing Address

[—

B = Breakfast | L = Lunch | D = Dinner

ID Date Reason for Travel Meal Purchase Location(s) B | L | D | Subtotal | G.ST. Total
32967 Dec 1, 2022 Travel to/from Capital Edmonton X X 39.57 1.98 41.55
32968 Dec 2, 2022 60 km from Perm. Res. Fairview X X 30.81 1.54 32.35
32969 Dec 4, 2022 Travel to/from Capital Edmonton X 19.76 0.99 20.75
32970 Dec 5, 2022 Travel to/from Capital Edmonton X X X 39.57 1.98 41.55
32971 Dec 6, 2022 Travel to/from Capital Edmonton X X X 39.57 1.98 41.55
32972 Dec 7, 2022 Travel to/from Capital Edmonton X X X 39.57 1.98 41.55
32973 Dec 8, 2022 Travel to/from Capital Edmonton X X X 39.57 1.98 41.55
32974 Dec 11,2022 | Travel to/from Capital Edmonton X 19.76 0.99 20.75
32975 Dec 12,2022 | Travel to/from Capital Edmonton X X X 39.57 1.98 41.55
32976 Dec 13,2022 | Travel to/from Capital Edmonton X X X 39.57 1.98 41.55
32977 Dec 14,2022 | Travel to/from Capital Edmonton X X X 39.57 1.98 41.55
32978 Dec 15, 2022 | Travel to/from Capital Edmonton X X X 39.57 1.98 41.55
32979 Dec 16, 2022 | 60 km from Perm. Res. Fairview X X 30.81 1.54 32.35

457.27 22.88 480.15

This Claim Form has been certified by the Member to have met the requirements of section 7 of the Members’ Allowances
Order, RMSC 1992, c. M-1, as amended, have incurred meal expenses on the dates selected, and have not previously claimed
or been paid for these expenses.

MP25368

Page 1 of 1




Legislative Assembly of Alberta
MP25378 - Members' Travel Expense Per-Diems Expense Claim Form

Form Type Members' Travel Expenses Per-Diems Claim
Form ID MP25378

Description January 2023 - Per-Diems

Claimant Todd Loewen

Employee Number

Constituency

Central Peace-Notley 55 (Todd Loewen)

Date Subm

itted

March 31, 2023

Date Received

April 3, 2023

Mailing Address

[—

B = Breakfast | L = Lunch | D = Dinner

ID Date Reason for Travel Meal Purchase Location(s) L | D | Subtotal | G.S.T. Total
32980 Jan 11, 2023 | Travel to/from Capital Edmonton X X 30.81 1.54 32.35
32981 Jan 12, 2023 | Travel to/from Capital Edmonton X 19.81 0.99 20.80
32982 | Jan 18,2023 | 60 km from Perm. Res. Fairview X | X 30.81 1.54 32.35
32983 Jan 31, 2023 | Travel to/from Capital Edmonton X X 30.81 1.54 32.35

112.24 5.61 117.85

This Claim Form has been certified by the Member to have met the requirements of section 7 of the Members’ Allowances
Order, RMSC 1992, c. M-1, as amended, have incurred meal expenses on the dates selected, and have not previously claimed
or been paid for these expenses.

MP25378

Page 1 of 1




Legislative Assembly of Alberta
MP25379 - Members' Travel Expense Per-Diems Expense Claim Form

Form Type Members' Travel Expenses Per-Diems Claim
Form ID MP25379

Description February 2023 - Per-Diems

Claimant Todd Loewen

Employee Number

Constituency

Central Peace-Notley 55 (Todd Loewen)

Date Submitted

March 31, 2023

Date Received

April 3, 2023

Mailing Address

[—

B = Breakfast | L = Lunch | D = Dinner

ID Date Reason for Travel Meal Purchase Location(s) L | D | Subtotal | G.S.T. Total
32984 Feb 1, 2023 Travel to/from Capital Edmonton X 19.81 0.99 20.80
32985 Feb 15, 2023 | Travel to/from Capital Edmonton X X 30.81 1.54 32.35
32986 | Feb 16,2023 | Travel to/from Capital Edmonton X 19.81 0.99 20.80
32987 Feb 27,2023 | Travel to/from Capital Edmonton X X 30.81 1.54 32.35
32988 Feb 28, 2023 | Travel to/from Capital Edmonton X X 39.57 1.98 41.55

140.81 7.04 147.85

This Claim Form has been certified by the Member to have met the requirements of section 7 of the Members’ Allowances
Order, RMSC 1992, c. M-1, as amended, have incurred meal expenses on the dates selected, and have not previously claimed
or been paid for these expenses.

MP25379

Page 1 of 1




Legislative Assembly of Alberta
MP25380 - Members' Travel Expense Per-Diems Expense Claim Form

Form Type Members' Travel Expenses Per-Diems Claim
Form ID MP25380

Description March 2023 - Per-Diems

Claimant Todd Loewen

Employee Number I

Constituency Central Peace-Notley 55 (Todd Loewen)

Date Submitted

March 31, 2023

Date Received

April 3, 2023

Mailing Address

[—

B = Breakfast | L = Lunch | D = Dinner

ID Date Reason for Travel Meal Purchase Location(s) B | L | D | Subtotal | G.ST. Total
33001 Mar 1, 2023 Travel to/from Capital Edmonton X | X | X 39.57 1.98 41.55
33002 | Mar 2, 2023 Travel to/from Capital Edmonton X | X | X 39.57 1.98 41.55
33003 | Mar 5, 2023 Travel to/from Capital Edmonton X 19.76 0.99 20.75
33004 | Mar 6, 2023 Travel to/from Capital Edmonton X | X | X 39.57 1.98 41.55
33005 | Mar 7, 2023 Travel to/from Capital Edmonton X | X | X 39.57 1.98 41.55
33006 | Mar 8, 2023 Travel to/from Capital Edmonton X | X | X 39.57 1.98 41.55
33007 | Mar 9, 2023 Travel to/from Capital Edmonton X | X | X 39.57 1.98 41.55
33008 | Mar 10,2023 | 60 km from Perm. Res. Grande Prairie, Hines Creek X | X 30.81 1.54 32.35
33009 | Mar 11,2023 | 60 km from Perm. Res. Fairview X | X | X 39.57 1.98 41.55
33010 | Mar 12,2023 | Travel to/from Capital Edmonton X 19.76 0.99 20.75
33011 Mar 13, 2023 | Travel to/from Capital Edmonton X | X | X 39.57 1.98 41.55
33012 | Mar 14, 2023 | Travel to/from Capital Edmonton X | X | X 39.57 1.98 41.55
33013 | Mar 15,2023 | Travel to/from Capital Edmonton X | X | X 39.57 1.98 41.55
33014 | Mar 16, 2023 | Travel to/from Capital Edmonton X | X | X 39.57 1.98 41.55
33015 | Mar 19, 2023 | Travel to/from Capital Edmonton X 19.76 0.99 20.75
33016 | Mar 20, 2023 | Travel to/from Capital Edmonton X | X | X 39.57 1.98 41.55
33017 | Mar 21, 2023 | Travel to/from Capital Edmonton X | X | X 39.57 1.98 41.55
33018 | Mar 22,2023 | Travel to/from Capital Edmonton X | X | X 39.57 1.98 41.55
33019 | Mar 23, 2023 | Travel to/from Capital Edmonton X | X | X 39.57 1.98 41.55

683.64 34.21 717.85

This Claim Form has been certified by the Member to have met the requirements of section 7 of the Members’ Allowances
Order, RMSC 1992, c. M-1, as amended, have incurred meal expenses on the dates selected, and have not previously claimed
or been paid for these expenses.

MP25380

Page 1 of 1




Legislative Assembly of Alberta
MR23554 - Members' Temporary Accommodation Allowance Claim Form

Form Type Members' Temporary Accommodation Allowance Claim
Form ID MR23554

Description Oct-Dec. 2022 - Temp Accommodation Allowance
Claimant Todd Loewen

Employee Number I

Constituency Central Peace-Notley 55 (Todd Loewen)

Date Submitted March 31, 2023

Date Received April 3, 2023

Mailing Address -

Month Year Monthly Claim Amount
December 2022 1775.00
November 2022 1775.00

October 2022 1775.00
Grand Total 5325.00

[ offce Use Oy I

| confirm that | have completed declarations evidencing: (1) my current permanent residence and (2) my current temporary
residence, with supporting documentation as required, and have either provided these documents to Financial Management.

Pursuant to section 6.1 of the Members' Allowance Order [Short-term Rental of Temporary Residence], | confirm that | have
not, during the period for which the allowance is claimed, used any commercial service through which I, or a third party on my
behalf, has rented out my temporary residence for a fee as a vacation rental or any other type of short-term accommodation.

| confirm that the amount being claimed does not exceed my costs of maintaining the temporary residence and acknowledge

that | will be personally responsible for reimbursing the Legislative Assembly Office for any payment received that exceeds this
amount.

| certify that | have met the requirements of the Members’ Allowances Order, RMSC 1992, c. M-1, as amended, have incurred
accommodation expenses on the dates or months selected, and have not previously claimed or been paid for these expenses.

MR23554 Page 2 of 2



Legislative Assembly of Alberta
MR25319 - Members' Temporary Accommodation Allowance Claim Form

Form Type Members' Temporary Accommodation Allowance Claim
Form ID MR25319

Description Jan. to March 2023 - Temp Accommodation

Claimant Todd Loewen

Employee Number I

Constituency Central Peace-Notley 55 (Todd Loewen)

Date Submitted March 31, 2023

Date Received April 3, 2023

Mailing Address -

Month Year Monthly Claim Amount
March 2023 1775.00
February 2023 1775.00
January 2023 1775.00
Grand Total 5325.00

[ offce Use Oy I

| confirm that | have completed declarations evidencing: (1) my current permanent residence and (2) my current temporary
residence, with supporting documentation as required, and have either provided these documents to Financial Management.

Pursuant to section 6.1 of the Members' Allowance Order [Short-term Rental of Temporary Residence], | confirm that | have
not, during the period for which the allowance is claimed, used any commercial service through which I, or a third party on my
behalf, has rented out my temporary residence for a fee as a vacation rental or any other type of short-term accommodation.

| confirm that the amount being claimed does not exceed my costs of maintaining the temporary residence and acknowledge
that | will be personally responsible for reimbursing the Legislative Assembly Office for any payment received that exceeds this
amount.

| certify that | have met the requirements of the Members’ Allowances Order, RMSC 1992, c. M-1, as amended, have incurred
accommodation expenses on the dates or months selected, and have not previously claimed or been paid for these expenses.

MR25319 Page 2 of 2



et

Legislative Assembly of Alberta
MR25321 - Members' Temporary Accommodation Allowance Claim Form

Travel Accom Allowance= $113.36+GST

Receipt Description
Member Name Todd Loewen
Claimant Todd Loewen
Expense Category Member Travel
DUNVEGAPWN INN & SUITES
P.O. Box 1938
9812 - 113th Street
Fairview, Alberta
TOH 1L0
Telephone: (780)835-5100 Fax: (780)835-5686
Todd Loewen Page # 1
Res. # 214693
Box 9 Checked in Fri Mar 10/23 - 9:36pm
Fairview, AB Checked out Sat Mar 11/23 - 9:10am
TOH 1L0 Nights 1
Room Rate 109.00
Promo Code
Room 507
Date Description Reference Charges Credits
Marl0 Room Charges- Corporate 109.00
Muarl0 GST - Rooms 3.45
MarlO Tourism Levy 4.36
Marll PAID BY MASTERCARD - Thank you [ ] 118.81
0.00 118.81 118.81

Your "Home Away from Home" in the heart of the Peace Country
Management & Staff thank you for your patronage.

3-Star. Good Housekeeping Award Winning Accommodation

Our G.S.T. #is R134 884 204

Charge Summary:

Room Charges - Corporate
GST - Rooms

Tourism Levy

l()g. ()Q DUNVEGAN INN AND SUITES
5.45 FRONT D
136 9812 113 STREET

FAIRVIEW, AB TOHILO
(780) 835-5100
PRE AUTH COMPLETE

Clerk #: 000003
REF#: 00301807
Batch # 210 SEQ: 210001001011

03/11123 091022
aeer cooc [

MASTERCA|

ety & s
AMOUNT $118.81
00 - APPROVED : 000

Mastercard

AlD: A0000000041010

Thank You
Please Come Again

CUSTOMER OFYy

| certify that | have met the requirements of the Members’ Allowances Order, RMSC 1992, c. M-1, as amended, have incurred
accommodation expenses on the dates or months selected, and have not previously claimed or been paid for these expenses.

MR25321

Page 3 of 4



Travel Accom Allowance= $564.80+GST

: Legislative Assembly of Alberta
“ ¢ MR25321 - Members' Temporary Accommodation Allowance Claim Form

Receipt Description

Member Name

Todd Loewen

Claimant Todd Loewen
Expense Category Member Travel
The Malcolm Hotel Page 1 of 1
321 Spring Creek Drive
Canmore. AB T1W 0K3
Ph#1-403-812-0680
info@malcolmhotel.ca
Todd Loewen Room Checkin CheckOut Balance
cg:;’\”(i::’ AB TOH 3NO (401) ] 02/22/2023 | 02/24/2023 0.00
Canada Maste
Date Room | Description Charges Credits Balance
02/22/2023 | 401 Deposit Transfer - C _ 0.00 591.96 -591.96
02/22/2023 MasterC [ ]
02/22/2023 | 401 Room Taxable 254 25 0.00 -337.71
02/22/2023 | 401 Resort Fee - 3.8% 9.66 0.00 -328.05
02/22/2023 | 401 DMF Fee - 3% 763 0.00 -320.42
02/22/2023 | 401 Alberta Tourism Levy - 4% 10.86 0.00 -309.56
02/22/2023 | 401 GST-5% 13.20 0.00 -296.36
02/22/2023 | 401 GST On DMF Fee - 0.15% 0.38 0.00 -295.98
02/23/2023 | 401 Room Taxable 254.25 0.00 4173
02/23/2023 | 401 Resort Fee - 3.8% 9.66 0.00 -32.07
02/23/2023 | 401 DMF Fee - 3% 763 0.00 -24.44
02/23/2023 401 Alberta Tourism Levy - 4% 10.86 0.00 -13.58
02/23/2023 | 401 GST-5% 13.20 0.00 -0.38
02/23/2023 | 401 GST On DMF Fee - 0.15% 0.38 0.00 0.00
Balance Due 0.00
Summary and Taxes
Taxable Sales 508.50
Resort Fee - 3.8% 19.32
DMF Fee - 3% 15.26
Alberta Tourism Levy - 4% 21.72
GST -5% 26.40
GST On DMF Fee - 0.15% 0.76
MWI

03/20/2023 0826PM

Thank you for staying with us!

| certify that | have met the requirements of the Members’ Allowances Order, RMSC 1992, c. M-1, as amended, have incurred
accommodation expenses on the dates or months selected, and have not previously claimed or been paid for these expenses.

MR25321

Page 4 of 4




GaT GRANDETOY.

1 Office pEPOT I

Hosting = $119.27

'Office pEPOT,, |

REQUISITION REPORT

SOLD TO ACCOUNT NO. 959928 GST. R894032192
AB LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY (ML QsT 1001640701TQ0009
FINANCIAL MGMT & ADMIN SERV
9820 107 STNW
4THFLR PERIOD ENDING 03/31/2023
EDMONTON, AB T5K 1E7 ACCT MGR NO. e

61-60832 MCCAFE PREM MED/DARK KCUP 24
McCafé Premium Coffee K-Cup Po
t, Box of 24

61-12573 TIM HORTONS HOT CHOC KCuP
20CT
Tim Hortons Single-Serve Hot C
ods, Box of 20

18GT111 REDPATH WHITE SUGAR PACKETS
Redpath White Sugar Packets, 3
on

12109053 COFFEEMATE LIQUID WHITENER FR
Nestlé Coffee-Mate Liquid Sing




Legislative Assembly of Alberta

o

ME25324 - Members' Other Expenses Claim Form
Hosting = $19.93+GST

Receipt Description Summer BBQ
Member Name Todd Loewen
Claimant Todd Loewen

Expense Category

Hosting - Individual Constituent(s)
Hosting Purpose - Summer BBQ

Fresh Market

Freson Bros. - Fairview
Box B850
Fairview, Alberta, AB
Tel: 780-835-2716
www . freson.con
GST #136930443
Grocery
FRITD LAY FLAVOUR MIX VRTY PK $10.99 G
Mt Juice ($0.71) $2.28
BOTTLE DEPOSIT 0.50
ECOLOGY CHARGE 0.20
Wf Juice ($0.71) $2.28
BOTTLE DEPOSIT 0.50
ECOLOGY CHARGE 0.20
Wf Juice ($0.71) $2.28
BOTTLE DEPDSIT 0.50
ECOLOGY CHARGE 0.20
Sub Total $19.93
GST $0.55
Total $20.48
Cash Total $20.50
Credit $20.48

Your cashier today: CANDACE

Thank ypu for shopping at your
Alberta Owned Freson Bros.

07/19/2022 10:26:13
Till: 5 CR

020500967977

TRANSACTION RECORD

PURCHASE

DATE/TINE: 07/19/22 10:26:05
TERM 1D JG2322194505
MERCH 1D 23221945
TRACE #: omm
AUTH #:

TNVOICE # 3
VISA CHIP
CARD NUMBER: **mmm&
VISA CREDI] o
ATDA0000000031010 (s
AMOUNT : #57 $20.48

07 001 APPROVED
n\
\%!
ELEN ﬁuﬁfﬂHER COPY. #%%
.

—

| hereby certify that the whole of the expenditure was incurred and that amounts claimed have not previously been paid to me

or on my behalf.

ME25324

Page 2 of 5



Legislative Assembly of Alberta

\% &4 ME25324 - Members' Other Expenses Claim Form
s

Hosting = $70.29+GST
Receipt Description Summer BBQ
Member Name Todd Loewen
Claimant Todd Loewen
Exponse Catogory | fosra navam covsenty

—
- 09:52:25
S 020102679125
TRANSACTION RECORD
PURCHASE
“resh Market OKTE/TIHE: 07/19/22 09:52:18
TERM 10 J62372194501
Frason B B 001 g7 400
reson Bros. - Fairview TRACE #: :
Box 850 AUTH #: =
Fairview, Alberta, AB TNVOICE # i
Tel: 780-835-2716 VISA m
Wi, freson . com CARD NUMBER: RakRRRRRE
GST #136930443 VISA CREDIT
: 1010
iy AID: AOD0000003
COCA COLA ZERO §71.15
BOTTLE DEPOSIT " oo
CRF ALUMINUM 20PK 0.20 D01 APPROVED
HEINZ PICNIC PACK $7.99
VENICE HOT DOG BUNS ($0.79) $3.50
VENICE HOT DOG BUNS ($0.79) $3.50 s4% CUSTOMER COPY %ké
WF COLA ($0.69) $5.28 & :
BOTTLE DEPOSIT 120
ECOLOGY CHARGE 0.12

Meat - Deli

HARVEST BBQ WEINERS (§2.10) $15.89
HARVEST REGULAR WEINERS ($2.10) $15.89

Produce - Vegetahles

ONIONS SWEET LARGE $2.75
0.545 kg @ $5.,05/kg -

Sub Total $70.29
GST $0.86
Total ST
Cash Total :;,‘,'g
Cred1t WIS e

| hereby certify that the whole of the expenditure was incurred and that amounts claimed have not previously been paid to me
or on my behalf.

ME25324 Page 3 of 5



Legislative Assembly of Alberta

o

ME25324 - Members' Other Expenses Claim Form

Hosting = $38.78+GST

Receipt Description Hot dogs, buns
Member Name Todd Loewen
Claimant Todd Loewen
E Gl Hosting - Individual Constituent(s)
Xpen egory Hosting Purpose - Summer BBQ
?/{19/.3022 13
ill; 3 Kp - .'5-1:44
s 7 0203005681 76
IRANSACT [ON RECORD
PURCHASE
DATE/TINE »
TEi:lJIJJ [ﬂ“i- 07/19/22 13:53:35
MERCH 1D JG?B?'ZH‘JSUIJ
reson Bros. - Fairviey i ‘%
i1 20K 850 INILCE 4 6
Irview, Alberta, AB VA Yito
Tel: 780-835-2716 5??{ 3,3{’3”‘” ““‘**m“
Wi freson. com s DIT
GST #136930443 AID: A0000000031019
Grocery AMOUNT
YVENICE H 1 a7
VENICE Ho (80.79) $3.50 oy
e ($0.79) $3.50 00T APPROVED
HARVEST 5 ;
b o i ($2.10) $15.89 e
V il ¥ jNH(f) L$2 '“) $]589 ¥ ‘U:]UMR UUPY’ LTS
Sub Toti “gjg‘?,g,“
GSI o
iz $0.00
{[uldl $38.78
Cash Toid 2
- $38.80
Crad “ean
$38.78

| hereby certify that the whole of the expenditure was incurred and that amounts claimed have not previously been paid to me

or on my

ME25324

behalf.

Page 4 of 5



e

Legislative Assembly of Alberta
ME25324 - Members' Other Expenses Claim Form

Hosting = $48.00+GST

Receipt Description

Donuts from Bear Country Inn

Member Name Todd Loewen
Claimant Todd Loewen
Expense Catego[y Hosting - Individual Constituent(s)

Hosting Purpose - Donuts for public meeting with constituents

Bear Country Inn

JCT HWY 733 & AB -49

WANHAM, AB TOH 3P0
7806943889

Cashier: Tessa
Transaction 105593

Total $48.00

CREDIT CARD SALE $48.00
MASTERCARD 0361

Retain this copy for statement
validation

19-Nov.-2022 5:36:57p.m.
$48.:00 | Method: CONTACTLESS
Mastercard XXXXXXXXXXX

Referen 2222400544133
aun 10: R

M'D *iitxtt*846]

AID: ACO00000041010
AthNtwkNm: MASTERCARD

NO CARDHOLDER VERIFICATION

| hereby certify that the whole of the expenditure was incurred and that amounts claimed have not previously been paid to me

or on my behalf.

ME25324

Page 5 of 5



Legislative Assembly of Alberta
SE25072 - Staff Other Expenses Claim Form

=/

Hosting = $129.31+GST

= house
Receipt Description Freson, food for open
Member Name Todd Loe\:re_nk
- Nathan Steinke
Claimant — =
Expense Category Hosting - Individual Constituent(s)
12/23/2022 14:17:17
Ti11: 2 AM 110200430401
TRANSACTION RECORD
PURCHASE
e T DATE/TIME : 12/23/22 14:16:53
I‘rcsh J\I a 1’1{(3[ TERM ID JG2322205302
MERCH Ip 23222059
TRACE #: 001
Freson Bros. - valleyviey AUTH #:
Box 545 INVOICE #
Valleyview, A8 MASTERCARD PROX
Tel: 780-524-3565 CARD NUMBER: Muu*nu“
ww ., freson. con MASTERCARD
GST #136930443 AID: A0000000041010
Grocery AHOUNT $132.74
CROOKED CRK SLSA HoT PEPP $9.99
TOSTITOS pIP $5.27 001 APPROVED
TOSTITOS ROUNDS VALUE SZ $6.79 G
WF CHIPS RPPL LT SL7 $3.29 G
Dairy 4 CUSTOMER COPY #x#
DL 18% CREAM $3.67
BOTTLE DEPOSIT 0.10
ECOLOGY CHARGE 0.06
DATRYLND EGG NOG ($1.20) $5.59
BOTTLE DFPOSIT 0.25
ECOLOGY CHARGE 0.12
Meat - Fish

($2.00) $8.99
($2.00) $8.99

AQUA GEM SHRIMP RING
AQUA GEM SHRIMP RING
Produce - Fresh cut
TylrFm Snap Peas $5.49
Produce - pairy

LITEHOUSE DILLY DIP ($0.51) $5.48
Bakery - Breads
BAGUETTE, OLD WORLD $2.99
G.M. - Candy Shop
KIDSMANTA FLASH POP RING $1.99 ¢
Deli - Cold Food
FAMILY 4 SQUARE ENI $25.34 6
1.014kg € 25.00/kg
FAMILY FRUIT 1 WITH $18.23 G
1.072kg @ 17 00/kg
FAMILY VEG WITH HUMM $13.03 G
0.869g @ 15.00/kg
HC - Dairy
SILK Al Creamer Hz] 12/473m1 $3.49
BOTTLE DEPOSIT 0.10
ECOLOGY CHARGE 0.06
Sub Total $129.31
GST §3.43
Total $132.74
Cash Total $132.75
Credit $132.74

i t previously been paid to my
i i d and that amounts claimed have no
i f the expenditure was incurre
| hereby certify that the whole o

staff or on their behalf. Page 2 of 3

SE25072



Legislative Assembly of Alberta

-

SE25072 - Staff Other Expenses Claim Form

Hosting = $113.29+GST
Receipt Description Co-op receipt, food items
Member Name Todd Loewen
Claimant Nathan Steinke
Expense Category Hosting - Individual Constituent(s)

NON-MENBER

MEMBER% :
MULTI }\»-YS[P BUNS $4.59 N
ONION BUNS $5.99 N
ilm rm‘)v {z;;m [-SH
1 4 FOR $£1.00 $0.25
SPEC AL S
PARTY TRAY $9.99 G
ADVERTISED SPECIAY
Wi BITE B\Hh”” $9.49
ADVERTISEDR SPECTAL
B I %"HH(. CINUS $5.99 N

flﬁ.:

ADVERTISED 5P
WIRBRG BELG SFA SH $4.99 N
ADVERTISED SPECIAL

HLMN HAYD $5.79 N
FRCH MUST APPLE $4.99 N
GREY NON- TAXABLE $.99
MEAT & CHS TRAY 39 (M G
JVE CHUC TRAY }l‘/ 99 G
FED COOP_WOVH T-Sil

168 4 FOR $1.00 30.25 G
SPECTAL

IRANGACTTON RECORD

I'YPE: Purchase

ACCT : MASTERCARD + 117.21
C /\H) f'lJMM'V Hu unnu-
DATE/TIME ; /E3/2027 14:32:50
REFERENCT w: 0 JT ull 720) H
[ERM: ¥

AUTHOR . & :
ATD: ADOO0O00CA 1010
TVR: 006000800 |
MASTERCARD

U1 APPROVED - THANK YOl 027
FE/ZBT: 21

RO SIGNATURF TRANSACTION

| hereby certify that the whole of the expenditure was incurred and that amounts claimed have not previously been paid to my

staff or on their behalf.

SE25072

) IHPCRTANT -
"elain this copy for your records

CUSTOMER COPY
nu»t#niu«n‘nulwuﬂmt’unn+4u

13 ISM ANCE DU | ;

STERC ARD
Aulh Code -
$0.00

6‘%

CHANGE
IA)( Cane [AXABLE - VAL 1AX-VALUE
GS $78.46 $£3.92
Hember Nunmber K77
Cono #1658 14.18:22 Z3DECZ2022
S00965 ROOZ

New Hot zon Co-op
will match
Gaod Buy
) Hurget
purchases andyor ta wh donations
for the month of h seomber! i}
lo a maxinue of $10,000




Legislative Assembly of Alberta
SE25323 - Staff Other Expenses Claim Form

Hosting = $339.16+GST

Receipt Description Office hosting, snacks/tea/coffee
Member Name Todd Loewen
Claimant Nathan Steinke
Expense Category Hosting - Individual Constituent(s)
Hosting - Individual Stakeholder(s)
Hosting Purpose - Snacks, coffee, tea stocked in office for meetings

Freson Bros. Valleyview
Box 545
Valleyview, AB
fel: 780-524-3565
wwi . freson.com
GST #136930443

Grocery
ARN COF MATE ($1.41)
RNTN Hot Chocolate Ricl
ARNTN Hot Chocolate Rich
ARNTN Hot Chacolate Ricl
Macaroon Ruffles
on Ruffles
Ruffles
1 Ruffles

(o))
.BS
4.69

4.69

1.69

-
i R R R R R R il il i i

‘.

“

NN#B@AHESHH —
)

“NON

PP BBe

Dairy
ALPINE BUTTER SALTED $6.97
ALPINE BUTTER SALTED $6.97
)l. COFFEE CREA b 3
BOTTLE DEPDSI

ECOLOGY CHAF
)L WHIPPING CRE

OLL HARGE 0.06
DL CREAMD HALF/HALF (30.81) $4.48
BOTTLE DEPDSIT 0.10
ECOLOGY CHARGE 0.06

sub Tota $339.
GST $0.90

Total $340.06
Cash Total $340.05

Credit $340.06

| hereby certify that the whole of the expenditure was incurred and that amounts claimed have not previously been paid to my
staff or on their behalf.

SE25323 Page 3 of 3



Legislative Assembly of Alberta
%,,% 4 ME25320 - Members' Other Expenses Claim Form

Hosting = $745.76+GST

Receipt Description Meat restaurant

Member Name Todd Loewen

Claimant Todd Loewen

Expense Catego[y Hosting - Group (Queen's Platinum Jubilee recipients) )
Hosting Purpose - Dinner w/ Queen'’s Jubilee recipients from constit.

g 1
Al H
a
1f
o S L
K 1 |
5 ( \
ve e v 19
| real aegelable
airy alleigy
nsket 1 |
) it i [
ler)
wloutlie ] (
Nac e 3
e Fnes|la 3
leslaw|S | 57 00
€ sam F 3¢
Pecar e 1 )
1ced al
Phillips Craft Sodalt.olal
Hourbon Banana Pardan 710 00
(add candles
v Pea e 10 00
) 1 amiplel 1) S 00
It (9]l
3 LA
(
] 313 (U
=18 (Ul
(9
20 Ol
9 O
{
her of f
Subtota 032 UU
231 B
sratunty BTt
Total $777.36
vic I $777 36
Change $0.00
t nchitl wi a 1 COam
jays (1)
S RBLRG 174 { 1

| hereby certify that the whole of the expenditure was incurred and that amounts claimed have not previously been paid to me
or on my behalf.

ME25320 Page 2 of 2



